SUSB
March06
Applied Kilovolts Ltd., Woods Way, Goring by Sea, West Sussex BN12 4QY, UK.
Tel: +44 (0) 1903 708850  Fax +44 (0) 1903 708851
SAFETY & INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTIONS FOR USB DIGITAL INTERFACE
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE INSTALLING OR OPERATING THE SYSTEM
Power Supply Warning Symbols
Caution,

Category I of IEC60364-4-443.
For use in an environment of pollution degree 2.
ORDER CODES
DCG1HPU16 – Unipolar HP Card    DCF1HPU16 - Isolated Unipolar HP Card
DCG1HPR16 - Reversible HP Card   DCF1HPU16 – Isolated Reversible HP Card
DCG1LSR16 – Unipolar or Reversible LS Card DCF1FO050 -  Fibre Optic connection 0.5M length
DC2CAFG001 – USB receiver      DCF1FO100 -  Fibre Optic connection 1.0M length
DC2CDAA001 – Software Driver CD   DCF1FO150 -  Fibre Optic connection 1.5M length
GENERAL
On receipt the unit should be carefully unpacked and inspected to ensure that no transit damage has occurred.  Provided
that this inspection is satisfactory and reveals no evidence of damage then installation can proceed.
If an electrical test is to be carried out prior to fitting the power supply, it is essential that the person undertaking this work